Q&@ % OFFICIAL RESULTS -- TOURNAMENT SERIES STOP #10 0‘,@ %
4 W Held at MEADOWBROOK LANES -- June 8, 9, & 10, 2018 Y %
S 101 Entries -- $35.00 Per Entry % S
W aows® Waows®
BOWLER AVG. SCORE HCP TOTAL PRIZE
1 James  Nester ** xyz 129 734 124 858 $520.00
(161-149-172-123-129)
2  Othniel Clarke Xz 116 663 176 839 $260.00
3 Mark Parker Jr. **Xyz 140 758 80 838 $115.00
Steven Borges Xyz 131 722 116 838 $115.00
5 Stephanie  Lussier ** Xz 98 584 248 832 $86.00
6 Gene Fierlit ** Xz 118 662 168 830 $72.50
7  Michael Ferris Xyz 133 718 108 826 $60.00
8 Marcel Lussier Xyz 135 722 100 822 $50.00
9 Mark Parker Sr. ** Xz 113 633 188 821 $42.50
Jeff Greene ** Xz 130 701 120 821 $42.50
11 Diane Silvia Xyz 130 700 120 820
12 Stephanie Lussier Xz 98 570 248 818
13 Mark Roux ** Xyz 128 684 128 812
John Blais Xyz 135 712 100 812
15 Mike Smith Xyz 127 677 132 809
16 Zach Naumann Xyz 129 683 124 807
17  Shellie Napolitano faied 93 537 268 805
18 Mike Deslauriers ** Xz 124 660 144 804
19 Mike Smith Xyz 127 665 132 797
20 Paul Levesque ** Xz 118 628 168 796
21 James Massey X 101 559 236 795
22 Andrew Vincent Xz 114 609 184 793
23 Bob Catlow Xyz 138 704 88 792
24 Keith Napolitano 83 483 308 791
Craig Holzinger Xz 122 639 152 791
26 Andy Louth Xz 121 632 156 788
27 Paula Fletcher Xz 125 646 140 786
28  Jeff Mathews Xz 114 601 184 785
29 Rob Waterman Xz 118 616 168 784
30 Al Marcus Xz 126 647 136 783
31 Charles Craw Xyz 128 655 128 783
32 Jim Robertson Xyz 129 658 124 782
Mike Lanfredi Xz 125 642 140 782
34  Amy Medeiros Xz 108 573 208 781
Manny Rebello Xyz 124 637 144 781
36 Will Rigney Xyz 145 720 60 780
Gary Santora Xyz 138 692 88 780
38 Lenny Bessette Xy 132 667 112 779
39 Joey Oliver Xyz 133 669 108 777
Jim Briggs Xz 125 637 140 777
Pam Zoraian Xz 119 613 164 7
42 Mike Roy 111 578 196 774
Leo Banner 109 570 204 774
Adrienne Oberg Xz 87 482 292 774
Mike Guarniero Xz 117 602 172 774
46 Dennis Durand Xz 126 635 136 771
47  Eric Barnes Xyz 139 686 84 770
Kyle Walmsley Xz 119 606 164 770



49 Sal
50 Andrew
51 Steve
52 Rafael
Stephanie
54  Phil
Marcel
Rob
57 Rick
58 Al
59 Bill
60 Lori
Charles
62 Josh
63 Pat
Matt
65 Brandin
Erik
67 Cindy
68 Jay
69 Jim
Jayce
Andy
72 Terry
Al
74 Jocelyn
75  Scott
76 Rob
77  Mike
78 Joe
Leo
80 Brian
Marcel
82 Alicyn
Anthony
Brian
Kayla
86 Rob
87 James
Jane
89 Dave
Josh
91 Bob
92 Mike
93 Jennifer
94  Steve
Dennis
96 JohnT.
97 Jim
98 Tom
99 Ron
100 Mike
101 Steve

Nasisi
Vincent
Morro
Burgos
Lussier
Dubilewski
Lussier
Levesque
Buchanan
Copice
Maruzo Jr.
Colwell
Craw
Cullen
Ruffo 1
Flynn
Tipple
Pellett
Buenger
Sanita
Mulvihill Sr.
Napolitano
Fierlit
Silvia
Jackson
Joaquim
MacLaughlin
Levesque
Armenti
Russo
Monteiro
Pariseault
Lussier
Mollicone
Ricci
Smith
Holbrook
Levesque
Massey
Brooke-Stewart
Laquale
Lowell
St.Germain
Cardillo
Castiglioni
Mollicone Jr.
Adamo
Zikis
Mulvihill
Shaw
Pelletier
Viera
Surdam

(x) - High Single Pool Entry
**These bowlers qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series Finals in this event.
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114
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120
121
145
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115
136
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113
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133
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108
137
120
142
140
139
139
130
117

(y) - Scratch Pool Entry

671
581
648
579
515
547
659
651
554
608
575
537
625
640
625
589
591
687
622
532
563
647
667
542
554
512
603
629
518
585
649
532
624
592
544
584
600
611
477
525
544
624
558
542
477
590
522
609
590
577
565
511
443 (4 games)

96
184
116
184
248
212
100
108
204
148
180
216
128
112
124
160
156

60
124
212
180

96

76
200
188
228
136
108
216
144

80
192
100
128
176
136
120
108
236
188
164

84
144
156
208

92
160
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84

84
120
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744
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742
740
739
737
734
729
729
724
724
720
720
720
720
719
713
713
708
708
702
698
685
682
682
681
670
661
649
631
DNF

(2) - Doubles Pool Entry



HIGH SINGLE POOL (95 Entries @ $2.00 = $190.00)

SCRATCH HANDICAPPED

1. Mike Smith 184 $32.00 1. Paul Levesque 180+33=213 $32.00

2. Will Rigney 176 $23.50 2. Othniel Clarke 169+35=204 $26.00
Marcel Lussier 176 $23.50 3. James Nester 172+24=196 $21.00

4. Michael Ferris 171 $16.00 4. Mike Deslauriers 163+28=191 $16.00

SCRATCH POOL (43 Entries @ $5.00 = $215.00)
1. Mark Parker, Jr. 758 $107.50 3. Steven Borges 722 $26.88
2. James Nester 734 $53.75 Marcel Lussier 722 $26.88

DOUBLES POOL (43 Entries @ $6.00 = $258.00)

1. Othniel Clarke (169+149+117=435) Gary Santora (168+154+152=474) 909+110=1019 $130.00
2. Andrew Vincent (153+129+120=402) Steven Borges (151+148+146=445) 847+132= 979 $78.00
3. Michael Ferris (172+162+137=471) Manny Rebello (148+127+123=398) 869+103= 972 $50.00

The Tournament Series Finals Fund is now at $3412.00. The following 50 bowlers have qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series
Finals, bowled in the required minimum of five (5) Tournament Series events, and have bowled at least 21 Tournament Series
games:

Dennis Adamo, Al Asprinio, Kristy Banner, Leo Banner, Manny Bento, John Blais, Steven Borges, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs,

Rafael Burgos, Bob Catlow, Scott Charlwood, Othniel Clarke, Lori Colwell, Al Copice, Charles Craw, Josh Cullen®©,

Dennis Durand, Zeke Falero, Michael Ferris, Gene Fierlit, Jeff Greene, Kayla Holbrook, Craig Holzinger, Joel Lempicki,

Paul Levesque, Chris Louth, Marcel Lussier, Stephanie Lussier, Al Marcus, Cody Mattern, Kristina Moan, Leo Monteiro®©,

Marcus Muratore, Shellie Napolitano, Mariano Nasisi, Sal Nasisi©, Zach Naumann, Katie Parker, Mark Parker Jr., Ron Pelletier©,

Ron Pelopida, Pat Ruffo I1l, Tom Shaw, Diane Silvia, Mike Smith, Todd Spindler, Bob St.Germain, Brandin Tipple, Mike Ware®.

The following 9 bowlers have qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in at least 1 of the remaining 4
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in “The Finals”:

Laura DeNoncour, Mike Lanfredi, Andy Louth, James Massey, Steve Morro, Will Rigney®©, Jim Robertson, Steve Therrien,

Andrew Vincent.

The following 14 bowlers have qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in at least 2 of the remaining 4
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in

“The Finals”:

Anthony Bonetti, Dave Campopiano, Mike Deslauriers, Joe DiPanni, Chuck Eldred, Andy Fierlit©, Alan Hopkins, Dave Laquale,
Steve Linden, Jeff Mathews, Ken Rego, Lori Sullivan, Richard Volpe, Kyle Walmsley.

The following 14 bowlers have qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in at least 3 of the remaining 4
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in

“The Finals”:

Lisa Brown, David Cushing, Charles Eldred, Briand Lacroix, Toby Moran, John Novak, Seth Novak, Mark Parker Sr.,

Dave Pimental 11, Nathan Pimental, Wayne Pimental, Erik Russo, Steve Surdam, Gerry White.

The following 7 bowlers have qualified for the 2018 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in all of the remaining 4
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in “The Finals”:
Al Carvalho Jr.©, David Irving, Kevin Kroll, Tom Lischio©, James Nester, Deb Oliver, Mark Roux.

The following 7 bowlers have forfeited their spot in the 2018 Tournament Series Finals, for failing to bowl in 5 Tournament Series
events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in “The Finals”:

Stephen Dryer®©, Brian Ewing®©, Steve Gilbert©, Shaun Lampinski©, Bobby McGill©, Dan Richmond®©, Scott St.Jean®©.

© -- These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for The Finals.



Through the first 10 events of the 2017-18 Tournament Series, we have had a total of 853 entries (an average of 85.3 entries per
tournament). A total of 67 bowlers have shared in the $11,857.50 of prize money that has been won this season. The top 10

money winners after 10 events are:

1. Pat Ruffo I $893.00

2. Manny Bento $842.00

3. Tom Shaw $775.00

4. Chris Louth $585.00

5. Cody Mattern $530.00
FINANCIAL REPORT: INCOME:

James Nester
Mike Smith

Steve Surdam
Ron Pelletier

© N

EXPENSES: Lineage

Director's Fee
Finals Fund

PRIZE FUND:

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN

$520.00
$517.50
$450.00
$410.00

101 Entries @ $35.00 = $3535.00
101 Entries @ $15.00 = $1515.00
101 Entries @ $ 2.50 =$ 252.50
101 Entries @ $ 4.00 =$ 404.00
101 Entries @ $13.50 = $1363.50

DON'T FORGET TO VISIT THE RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN ‘5@0 t,, RHODEISLAND DUCKPIN BOWLERS ASSOCIATION (RIDBY)
BOWLERS ASSOCIATION'S WEBSITE: wwwridba.nt ﬂ;} Like us a,,




